

John E. Manning April 26, 2019 (239) 533-8871 District One

Cecil L Pendergrass

District Two

Larry Kiker District Three

Brian Hamman District Four

Frank Mann District Five

Roger Desjarlais

County Manager

Richard Wm. Wesch County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins Hearing Examiner

Mr. Kevin Bessolo

Dear Mr. Bessolo:

Bessolo Design Group, Inc. 7901 4th Street North, Suite 200 St Petersburg, FL 33702

SUBJECT: CN160635DKR C-7751

ENCLOSURE: CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Enclosed is your executed copy of Change Order No. 3 for the above mentioned contract.

The new expiration date is 6/12/2020.

If you should have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Kimberly urban

Kimberly Urban Contracts Analyst Procurement Management Division

c: FinanceOnBase@leeclerk.org Project File



## Lee County Professional Service/Service Provider Agreement Change Order/Supplemental Task Authorization

Date Nov 14,	2018					Print Form
$\triangleright$	Change Order	Supplemental Ta	ask Authorization	Number: 3	,,	
expenditures ui	Order or Supplement nder \$50,000 or approv or approval by the Bo	al by the Count	y Manager for exper	nditures betweer	1 \$50,000.	rirector for 01 and \$100,000
Primary Contact:	Kevin Bessolo			:		
Contract Name:	Miscellaneous Architectural Services				THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
Project Name:						
Consultant:	Bessolo Design Grou	p, Inc.		Project	#: N/A	1
Solicitation #:	CN160635DKR	Contract #:	7751	Account #:	N/A	
Lee County Proje	ct Manager:		9	Reque	est Date:	Nov 14, 2018
Fiscal Staff:	Bev Dearborn					
Upon the complet Consultant / Prov	tion and execution of t ider is authorized to a	his Change Ord nd shall proceed	er or Supplemental t I with the following	ask Authorization	on by botl	n parties the
<ul><li>CO-STA Exhib</li><li>CO-STA Exhib</li><li>CO-STA Exhib</li></ul>	it A - SCOPE OF PRO it B - COMPENSATIC it C - TIME & SCHED it D - CONSULTANT it E - PROJECT GUIDI	ON & METHOD ULE OF PERFO S/PROVIDERS A	OF PAYMENT RMANCE ASSOCIATED SUB-0	CONSULTANT(S	S)/SUB-C	ONTRACTORS
t is understood constitutes an ac	and agreed that the cord and satisfaction	acceptance of t	his modification by	the CONSUL	ΓΑΝΤ/ΡΙ	ROVIDER
M	Kevin J. Bessolo, AIA, President  November 14, 2018					
Name of Consultant/Provider (Print Name)  Date Accepted						
kb	kbessolo@bessolo.com 727-894-4453					
Contact E-mail Address Contact Phone Number					r	

1825 Hendry Street - Fort Myers, FL 33901 PO Box 398 - Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398 **Phone**: (239) 533-5450



Date Nov 14, 2018		Print Form
Choose one of the following:		Page A 1 of 1
☐ Change Order Agreement #: 3	☐ Supplemental Task Authorization #:	
Scope of Professional Services for:		
Miscellaneous Architectural Services		

## Section 1.00 Changes to Professional Services

The 'Scope of Professional Services' as set forth in Exhibit 'A' of the Professional Services Agreement, or Service Provider, referred to hereinbefore is hereby supplemented, changed or authorized, so that the Consultant or Service Provider shall provide and perform the following professional services, tasks, or work as a supplement to, change to, or authorized to, the scope of services previously agreed to and authorized.

	•	newal of term 6/13/19		
1				
			E .	¥

Page A 1 of 1

1825 Hendry Street - Fort Myers, FL 33901 PO Box 398 - Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398

Phone: (239) 533-5450 Email: procurement@leegov.com



Date Nov 14,	, 2018		Print Form
Choose one of t	he following:		
	ler Agreement #: 3 🔲 Sup	oplemental Task Author	ization #:
Time & Schedul	le of Performance for:		Amended Service Assessment Residence and Company of the Company of
-	Architectural Services		
Wilberia reous 1	Active tatal Del Vices		
	anges for this Change Order or Supplemental	J	
	nedule of completion for the various phases or t torth in this Change Order of Supplemental Ta		
	f Professional Services' attached hereto is as foll		,
Task/ Phase		Number of Calendar	Cumulative Number of
Number as Indicated in Exhibit A	Name/Title of Phase/Task	Days for Completion of Each Phase/Task	Calendar Days for Completion from Date of Notice to Proceed for this CO/STA
I management	Renewal of Annual Contract		
And the second s	Original Term: 6/13/17 - 6/12/18		
	Renewal Number 1 Term: 6/13/18 - 6/12/19	2	
	Renewal Number 2 Term: 6/13/19 - 6/12/20		
Agains			
			MARKANIA MA
Market Company of the			***************************************
	<u>-</u>		
Name of the second		4	
The state of the s			
			" <b>(</b>

Lee County Board of County Commissioners - Procurement Management

1825 Hendry Street - Fort Myers, FL 33901 PO Box 398 - Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398 **Phone**: (239) 533-5450



## CO-STA Exhibit C Time & Schedule of Performance

Change Order Agreement #: 3 Supplemental Task Authorization #:						
Time & Schedule of Performance for:						
Miscellaneous Archite	ctural Services					
ı						
Section 2.00 Summary Schedule of Performan	of the Impact of Change(s) in Profe	essional Services on the Ove	erall Project Time and			
Supplemental Task Aut Consultant, or Service F	sideration of the changed in the Scope chorization Agreement, Exhibit 'CO/S Provider, has previously agreed to for Service Provider Agreement, shall be	STA-A' the time and scheduler all of the work to be done to	e the County and the			
Task/ Phase Number as Indicated in Exhibit A & Exhibit CO/STA-A	Name/Title of Phase/Task	Number of Calendar Days for Completion of Each Phase/Task	Cumulative Number of Calendar Days for Completion from Date of Notice to Proceed			
	King en					
T APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY						
			Nodes a different management of the second s			
			-			
and the second s						
			76.00			
		The state of the s				
- 4			(			

Lee County Board of County Commissioners - Procurement Management

1825 Hendry Street - Fort Myers, FL 33901 PO Box 398 - Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398 **Phone:** (239) 533-5450